
 
 

Contract Change Order Summary – Construction H 
 Lyle Marsh Permanent Park Restroom  

(CIP No. 21-18) 
 

Contract Change 
Order No. Description 

Date 
Approved 

Additional 
Time Amount Percent 

001 Sewer line trench flooding due to 
irrigation  5/3/23 0 days $3,502.30 1.81% 

002 Additional Required Materials  5/3/23 0 days $4,450 2.31% 

Totals 0 days $7,951.30 4.12% 
 
 
Original Contract Amount: $192,950.00 
Total Change Order Amount: $7,951.30 
Revised Contract Amount: $200,901.30 
 




